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Product number: 1399602

Universal comparative measuring instruments in box

GEA CARBON for inside and outside measurements

1000mm
Product number: 1399602
EAN / GTIN: 4066918053220

mit beidseitig verschiebbarem Mess-
schenkel und Messuhraufnahme fiir @ 8mm
with jaws slidable on both sides and dial

Manufacturer number: 00072

Customs code: 90318020 mounting hole & §mm
Delivery method: Parcel delivery service
Weight: 1.5kg

Product description

« Works standard

« Carbon fibre bar, guiding elements made of chrome steel

« Extremely low weight, high strength of shape

« Interchangeable measuring inserts

« Slidable bolt with thread M2.5 for dial gauge inserts at the left jaw (measuring inserts)
« Dial mounting hole @ 8mm at the right jaw

« Depth stop adjustable
Delivered in a case without dial gauge and without measuring inserts
Applications:

« Inside and outside measurements, also in slots, recesses and serrations

« All measuring inserts with connection thread M2.5 can be mounted.
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Technical Data

Datasheet

Product number: 1399602

Size:
Article number:
Brand:

Manufacturer number:

Bar cross section:
Measuring range:
Mounting:
Repeatability:
Size A:

Weight:

1000mm
1399602

DEMM
00072

40x13mm
1000mm
@ 8mm
0,01mm
1250mm

1.5kg
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