

Product number: 1399602

# Universal comparative measuring instruments in box GEA CARBON for inside and outside measurements 1000mm

Product number:	1399602
EAN / GTIN:	4066918053220
Manufacturer number:	00072
Customs code:	90318020
Delivery method:	Parcel delivery service
Weight:	1.5kg



### Product description

- Works standard
- Carbon fibre bar, guiding elements made of chrome steel
- Extremely low weight, high strength of shape
- Interchangeable measuring inserts
- Slidable bolt with thread M2.5 for dial gauge inserts at the left jaw (measuring inserts)
- Dial mounting hole Ø 8mm at the right jaw
- Depth stop adjustable

#### Delivered in a case without dial gauge and without measuring inserts

### **Applications:**

- Inside and outside measurements, also in slots, recesses and serrations
- All measuring inserts with connection thread M2.5 can be mounted.





## Technical Data

Size:	1000mm
Article number:	1399602
Brand:	DEMM
Manufacturer number:	00072
Bar cross section:	40x13mm
Measuring range:	1000mm
Mounting:	Ø 8mm
Repeatability:	0,01mm
Size A:	1250mm
Weight:	1.5kg